

## PRESSRELEASE 2015-07-15

## PartnerTech awarded contract extension from existing customer

PartnerTech has been awarded a contract extension from one of its largest customers covering manufacturing, distribution and aftermarket services in North America.

PartnerTech's operations in North America is focused on manufacturing and distribution services, for example AIA (Assembled in America), which provides the customers with a local and flexible supply chain in the North American market.

"We have experienced a positive development in North America during recent years. The extension of this agreement is additional proof of PartnerTech's competitive global offering throughout the entire product life cycle. With our strong operations we can offer our customers flexible services and manufacturing in North America," says Leif Thorwaldsson, President and CEO, PartnerTech AB.

## For more information, please contact:

Leif Thorwaldsson, President and CEO, PartnerTech AB, Tel: +46 (0) 705 832650

PartnerTech (publ) is required to publicly disclose the information in this press release pursuant to the Swedish Securities Market Act and/or the Swedish Financial Instruments Trading Act. The information was submitted for public disclosure at 3 pm on July 15th, 2015.

## **PartnerTech**

PartnerTech is a global industrial partner offering customized solutions throughout the product lifecycle, from product development to manufacturing and aftermarket services, in a number of market areas such as MedTech and Oil&Gas. With approximately 1,400 employees at its plants in Sweden, Norway, Finland, Poland, the UK, the United States and China, PartnerTech reports annual sales of more than SEK 2.2 billion. PartnerTech AB, the parent company, has its head office in Malmö, Sweden, and is listed on the Nasdaq OMX Stockholm Exchange. For more information www.partnertech.com.